

# VILLAS AT CREE SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL 2, PART IN THE NW 1/4, & NE 1/4, SEC CITY OF SALEM, MARION (

MULTI/TECH ENGINEERING 1155 13TH ST. S.E. SALEM, C 503-363-9227

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

I, ROBERT D. HAMMAN, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF OREGON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SURVEYED AND MARKED WITH PROPER MONUMENTS THE LAND SHOWN HERON AS GOLF CLUB ESTATES AT CREEKSIDE AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL TWO, PARTITION PLAT 2024-\_\_\_\_, LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, CITY OF SALEM, MARION COUNTY, OREGON.

## ROBERT D. HAMMAN PLS 64202LS



EXPIRES: 6-30-2025

## NARRATIVE:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO SUBDIVIDE INTO LOTS THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE AND ALLOWED BY THE CITY OF SALEM PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR IN CASE NO.: \_\_\_\_\_\_. THE BASIS OF BEARING IS OF BEARINGS IS ALONG THE NORTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF CREEKSIDE DRIVE AS SHOWN AND HELD.

THE BOUNDARY OF THE PLAT WAS MONUMENTED IN PARTITION PLAT NUMBER 2024-\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. I RECOVERED THE MONUMENTS AS SHOWN AND HELD THEIR LOCATIONS PER SAID PARTITION PLAT AND WITH THE ORIGINAL COPNTROL I MONUMNETED THIS SUBDIVISION.

## **APPROVALS**:

CITY OF SALEM PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR ADJUSTMENT CASE No.:

CITY OF SALEM SURVEYOR

ALL TAXES, FEES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES AS BEEN PAID THROUGH: \_\_\_\_\_\_.

MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

MARION COUNTY ASSESSOR

CHAIRPERSON OR VICE-CHAIRPERSON MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

EXSIDE P.U.D. TITION PLAT 2024 C.22, T. 8S., R.3W., W.M. COUNTY, OREGON	
G SERVICES, INC. OREGON 97302	
27	
	DECLARATION: KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENT THAT LAWRENCE E. TOKARSKI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST IS THE OWNER OF RECORD OF THE LANDS REPRESENTED ON THIS SUBDIVISION MAP AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE AND HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED INTO LOTS
DATE	AS SHOWN HEREON. WE HEREBY GRANT THE EASEMENTS AS SHOWN. BY:
DATE	
AS PROVIDED BY ORS 92.095 HAVE	LAWRENCE E. TOKARSKI, TRUSTEE LAWRENCE E. TOKARSKI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
DATE	
	STATE OF OREGON S.S.
DATE	
	ON THIS DAY OF, 2024, THAT LAWRENCE E. TOKARSKI, TRUSTEE DID PERSONALLY APPEAR BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON, AND THE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON WHO ACKNOWLEDGED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT TO BE THEIR VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED.
DATE	BE THEIR VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED.
	NOTARY SIGNATURE
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
	COUNTY OF MARION
	I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SUBDIVISION PLAT WAS RECEIVED FOR RECORDING ON THE DAY OF 2024, AT O'CLOCK M, AND RECORDED IN THE BOOK OF TOWN PLATS, VOLUME AT PAGE, ALSO REFERENCED IN THE MARION COUNTY DEED RECORDS IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 
	BILL BURGESS, MARION COUNTY CLERK
	BY: DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK